Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

# TSL謝瑞麟

### TSE SUI LUEN JEWELLERY (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

謝瑞麟珠寶(國際)有限公司\*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 417)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESSES OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN BERMUDA

The board of directors (the "Board") of Tse Sui Luen Jewellery (International) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 24 March 2025, the addresses of the registered office and the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company in Bermuda have respectively been changed to:

### Registered Office in Bermuda

Penthouse Level 5 Reid Street Hamilton, HM11 Bermuda

#### Principal Share Registrar and Transfer Office in Bermuda

Cohort Limited Penthouse Level 5 Reid Street Hamilton, HM11 Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong remains unchanged.

By order of the Board

Tse Sui Luen Jewellery (International) Limited
YAU On Yee, Annie
Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 April 2025

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only

At the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive Director: Ms. YAU On Yee, Annie

Independent Non-executive Directors: Mr. CHAN Yue Kwong, Michael Mr. CHOW Chee Wai, Christopher Mr. Alex CHAN